PRODUCT DATA SHEET DST7W01 Rev 22.04.EN DC.US
terranova-instruments.com
Pag. 1 of 8
MOD DSREV03
T7W SERIES
SMART TRANSMITTER FOR WATER-IN-OIL RATE MEASUREMENT
(WATER CUT)
DESCRIPTION

Pag. 6 of 8
MOD DSREV03
CODIFICATION
01 SERIES
T7W Transmitter for rate measuring of water in oil smart
02 TYPE OF MEASURE
I Percentage of water in oil
O Percentage of oil in water
03 SENSOR TYPE
KI Capacitive integral
04 NACE MR0175
Y Yes
N No
05 WETTED PARTS MATERIAL
AS SS AISI 316L
KS Hastelloy C
AN SS AISI 316L (NACE MR0175)
KN Hastelloy C (NACE MR0175)
ZZ Special
06 SENSOR MATERIAL
ES Ceramic
07 PROCESS GASKET MATERIAL
F FEP O SEAL
G PTFE
08 MEASURING RANGE
E1 0 ÷ 100%
09 PROCESS TEMPERATURE LIMITS
B Standard -40 ÷ 85°C
Z Special
10 FILLING OIL
N No filling
11 PROCESS CONNECTION
        TYPE DN PRESSURE CLASS FACE / TYPE
F75 Flanged  2”  150  Raised Face
F79 Flanged  3”  150  Raised Face
F83 Flanged  3”  300  Raised Face
F85 Flanged  4”  150  Raised Face
F87 Flanged  4”  300  Raised Face
F88 Flanged  4”  600  Ring Joint
F89 Flanged  6”  150  Raised Face
F98 Flanged  2” 1/16  15000  Ring Joint
S81 Screwed  2”  -  G-M
ZZZ Special
12 PAINTING
V RAL 7024
9 Special
PRODUCT DATA SHEET DST7W01 Rev 22.04.EN DC.US
terranova-instruments.com
Pag. 7 of 8
MOD DSREV03
13 ELECTRICAL OUTPUT
R 4 ÷ 20 mA + HART With blind cover
S 4 ÷ 20 mA + HART With LCD and transparent cover
F Foundation Fieldbus With blind cover
G Foundation Fieldbus With LCD and transparent cover
9 Special
14 PIPE MOUNTING BRACKET
N No bracket
15 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION + CABLE GLAND
01 2 x Screwed 1/2" NPT-F
02 2 x Screwed M20 x 1.5
03 1 x Screwed 1/2" NPT-F
04 1 x Screwed M20 x 1.5
05 1 x Nipple AISI 316 SS PG16-F
06 1 x Nipple AISI 316 SS 1/2" G-F
07 1 x Nipple AISI 316 SS 1/2" NPT-F
08 1 x Nipple AISI 316 SS 3/4" G-F
09 1 x Nipple AISI 316 SS M20 x 1,5 F
10 1 x Nipple AISI 316 SS M24 x 1,5 F
11 1 x Nipple AISI 316 SS M3/4" G-F
12 1 x Nipple AISI 316 SS M3/4" NPT-F
13 2 x Nipple AISI 316 SS PG16-F
14 2 x Nipple AISI 316 SS 1/2" G-F